
Easy Rectangle Cowl
 Stitch Counts

Crochet

Yarn
Weight

Gauge over 4"
(single crochet) 

Starting 
 Chains

Fingering

Sport

DK

Chunky

Worsted

21-31 stitches=4in

16-20 stitches=4in

12-17 stitches=4in

11-14 stitches=4in

8-11 stitches=4in

52-77 

40-50 

30-42

27-35 

20-26 

Knitting

Yarn
Weight

Gauge over 4"
(Stockinette Stitch) 

Cast On
Number

Fingering

Sport

DK

Chunky

Worsted

27-32 stitches=4in

23-26 stitches=4in

21-24 stitches=4in

16-20 stitches=4in

12-15 stitches=4in

67-80 

57-65 

52-60

40-50 

30-37 

(c) A Knit Sheep Yarns www.aknitsheep.com
 


